The said piece or parcel is bounded as follow:- 

NORTH by a ravine reserve and, 

SOUTH by an access road, 

EAST by Parcel 1049F 215 and

WEST by Parcel 1049F 242 or howsoever otherwise  
the same may  be bounded.

The whole containing approximately Six Thousand and 
Ninety - Six  (6,096) Square Feet or approximately Zero 
Point Zero Six (0.06) Hectares as shown Lot 2 on a Plan 
of Survey by Dunstan Joseph, Licensed Land Surveyor 
dated 10th August, 1992 and lodged in the Survey Office 
of Saint Lucia on 20th November, 1992 as Drawing No.

[...]

of Saint Lucia as Parcel 1253B 625 and is bounded as 
follows:- 

NORTH by Parcel 1253B 621, 

SOUTH by Parcel 1253 B 624, 

EAST by Parcel 1253 B 306 and

WEST by Parcel 1253 B 644 (A Road) or howsoever 
else the same may  be bounded or contained.

The whole containing Fourteen Thousand Five 
Hundred and Seventy Five (14,575) Square Feet or  
One Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Four Point 
Zero (1354.0) Square Meters and shown as Lot No. 6 
on Plan of Survey by Cletus Felicien, Licensed Land 
Surveyor dated 28th April, 2007 and lodged at the 
Survey Office on 11th June, 2007 as Drawing No. GI 
5383B and Record as No. SM226/2007. 

Together with all the appurtenances and

[...]

larger portion situated at Belle Vue, in the Quarter of 
Vieux Fort and bounded as follows:- 

NORTH by Block 1224B Parcel 178, 

SOUTH by Block 1224B Parcel 180, 

EAST by Block 1224B Parcel 101 and

WEST by a road or howsoever otherwise  the same 
may  be bounded.

The whole containing Eight Thousand One Hundred 
and Fifty Six  (8,156) Square Feet as appears on a Plan of 
Survey by A Hippolyte, Licensed Land Surveyor dated 
22nd September, 1994 and lodged in the Survey Office on 
22nd December, 1994 as Record No. 791/94. 

Together with all the appurtenances and dependencies 
thereof.

[...]

Bidder in the High Court House, on Peynier Street in the 
City of Castries on the 8th day of December, 2015 at ten 

o’clock in the forenoon, the following immovable property 
of the Defendant to wit:

SCHEDULE

BLOCK 0641B PARCEL 34

All that piece or portion of land in area Four Thousand 
and Eighty Eight Point Two Seven (4,088.27) Square Feet 
or approximately Zero Point Zero Four (0.04) Hectares 
situate at Jacmel in the quarter of Castries in the Island 
of Saint Lucia and registered in the Land Registry of 
Saint Lucia as Parcel 0641B 34. The said parcel of land is 
bounded as follows:-

[...]

Registry of Saint Lucia as Block 0429B Parcel 208 and 
bounded as follows:- 

NORTH and WEST by Block 0429B Parcel 90, 

SOUTH by a Road, 

WEST by Block 0429B Parcel 268 or howsoever 
otherwise the same may  be bounded.

The whole Nought Point Nought Five (0.05) 
Hectares or Five Thousand and Eighty Nine (5,089) 
Square Feet as shown on Plan of Survey by A.J. 
Hippolyte, Licensed Land Surveyor dated 15th 
July, 1992,  Drawing No. S741B and lodged at the 
Survey Office on 28th July, 1992 as Record No. 
348/92. Together with all the appurtenances and 
dependencies thereof.